DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 24, 2025

REOPENED: 2015-00012 RECEIVED: 01/06/15 FILED: 01/06/15 FINAL: 04/09/15

SUSPENSION DATE: 07/04/15

CASE CODE

Tariffs

UTILITIES:

Licking Valley R.E.C.C.

IN

NDEX OF EVENTS:	
05/01/23	POST CASE: Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Annual Status Report
04/25/22	POST CASE: Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Annual Status Report
04/12/21	POST CASE: Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Annual Status Report
04/07/20	POST CASE: Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Annual Status Report
04/04/19	POST CASE: Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Annual Status Report
03/23/18	POST CASE: Licking Valley R.E.C.C. Annual Status Report
03/13/17	POST CASE: Licking Valley RECC Annual Status Report
05/04/16	POST CASE: Licking Valley RECC Response to April 9, 2015 Order
04/29/15	POST CASE: Licking Valley RECC Plan for Consumer Education and Information
04/29/15 04/09/15	POST CASE: Licking Valley RECC Memorandum of Agreement Order Entered: The KER Rider as filed by Licking Valley, and as supplemented by the
04/09/13	documents listed in finding paragraph 1, is approved for use on and after the date of this
	Order.
	2. Case Nos. 2010-00089, 2012-00484, and 2013-00398, and the periodic
	reports submitted semi-annually pursuant to those cases, are incorporated by reference
	into this proceeding.
	3. If the balance remaining in the Risk Mitigation Fund falls below \$10,000,
	Licking Valley shall, within ten days of such an occurrence, notify the Commission's
	Executive Director by letter.
	4. By June 30, 2015, Licking Valley shall file with the Commission a
	comprehensive plan for consumer education and information as described in the
	discussion above and the set of criteria upon which a third-party contractor is selected
	to be included on Licking Valley's contractors list.
	5. By March 31, 2016, and each year thereafter. Licking Valley shall file with
	the Commission an annual status report which includes the information listed in the
00/00/45	Appendix to this Order relating to the KER Rider.
03/06/15	Licking Valley RECC Response to First Information Request
02/24/15	Order Entered: Licking Valley's motion for an extension of time is granted.
	2. Licking Valley shall respond to Commission Staffs January 23, 2015
02/19/15	Request for Information no later than March 9, 2015. Licking Valley RECC Request for Extension to Respond
01/23/15	COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
01/23/13	TO LICKING VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC
01/14/15	Order Entered: Licking Valley RECC's proposed KER Rider tariff, designated P.S.C. No. 3, Original
5 17 1 17 10	Sheet Nos. 1-7, is suspended for five months,
	up to and including July 4, 2015.
01/06/15	Licking Valley RECC Tariff
	•

Total Number of Cases: 1